
 

2016 LEGENDS MEET HS GIRLS SMALL 

DIVISION 

TRUMBULL COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 

Oct. 8, 2016 

60 DEGREES 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find 

the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 St Thom Aquinas          61    1    6   12   17   25   87  129  19:11.5  1:32.8 

  2 McDonald                 77    3    7   10   16   41   47   51  19:17.3  1:43.1 

  3 Cvca A                  104   14   18   21   22   29   44   67  19:37.5  0:36.0 

  4 Svsm                    134   13   23   27   28   43   54   61  19:51.9  0:57.8 

  5 Berkshire               157   15   19   24   42   57  144  154  19:58.9  1:16.1 

  6 Padua                   182   26   33   36   39   48  161       20:10.1  0:33.4 

  7 Gilmour Acad            192    4   38   45   50   55            20:04.3  2:07.4 

  8 Carrollton              264    8   34   56   65  101  107  114  20:26.4  2:40.9 

  9 Southeast               288   32   35   64   72   85  140  191  20:43.3  1:14.7 

 10 Field                   401   49   66   81   93  112  174       21:12.7  1:24.7 

 11 Howland                 412    9   69   79  102  153  225       21:10.5  3:38.1 

 12 Fairview                413    5   52   89  118  149  181  183  21:05.1  3:59.6 

 13 Cvca B                  439   78   83   88   92   98  100       21:22.7  0:17.7 

 14 Jefferson               450   11   30  128  131  150  189  200  21:21.2  3:27.7 

 15 Svsm B                  453   62   77   90   99  125  134       21:26.6  1:20.5 

 16 Hath. Brown             470   58   63  106  111  132  138  165  21:30.5  1:36.8 

 17 Perry                   474   20  103  105  122  124  139  145  21:24.9  2:34.6 

 18 Crestwood               527   37   96   97  121  176  179  217  21:45.7  3:27.0 

19* Badger                  534    2   94  108  133  197  211  241  21:37.8  5:50.3 

20* Gilmour Acad B          534   40   76   80  168  170  226       21:53.5  3:11.6 

 21 Springfield             603   70   73  123  160  177  182       22:12.2  2:31.7 

 22 Maplewood               655   60   82  117  169  227            22:33.1  4:28.7 

23* South Range             658  113  119  127  141  158  194  205  22:24.0  1:04.3 

24* Mineral Ridge           658   91  116  135  143  173  222       22:24.3  2:04.2 

 25 Kirtland                660   46   53  178  187  196  203  216  22:32.9  3:47.2 

 26 Maplewood B             676   75   84  126  171  220            22:35.7  3:37.5 

 27 West Branch             771   71  115  146  210  229  233  252  23:07.6  4:18.8 

 28 United                  774   74  130  159  167  244  246  271  23:13.7  5:08.7 

 29 Garfield                776  137  142  148  156  193  230  242  22:57.9  1:38.3 

 30 Girard                  800   59  136  188  202  215  234       23:14.8  3:50.9 

31* Newbury                 827   68  147  155  208  249            23:32.8  5:44.7 



32* Wickliffe               827  104  110  120  245  248            23:42.7  5:01.7 

 33 Svsm C                  864   95  163  184  201  221            23:32.7  3:19.6 

 34 Cvca C                  867  152  166  172  185  192  198  231  23:30.6  1:18.4 

 35 Trinity                 917   31  164  206  247  269            24:33.7  8:20.5 

 36 Lordstown              1014   86  209  228  238  253  254       24:48.8  5:42.4 

 37 Heart. Christian       1037  151  162  223  240  261  262  267  24:51.4  4:46.1 

 38 Py Valley              1062  109  157  251  272  273  275       26:23.1  8:38.6 

 39 Field B                1088  199  207  219  224  239  260  276  24:50.1  1:41.3 

 40 Howland B              1112  180  204  213  250  265  266       25:28.0  4:02.4 

 41 Springfield B          1136  175  186  237  268  270            26:06.8  5:31.8 

 42 Padua B                1143  190  195  236  259  263            25:46.6  3:28.2 

 43 Cvca D                 1156  212  214  218  255  257  258  264  25:39.6  2:44.2 

 44 Girard B               1240  232  235  243  256  274            27:02.0  5:03.4 

 

Incomplete Teams: Columbiana, East Palestine, Jack. Milton, LaBrae, Streetsboro 

Carpe Diem, Cardinal, Carrollton B, Harvey, West Reserve 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. St Thom Aquinas 

    1  Kalee Soehnlen, 12         18:20.8    5:55 

    6  Kacee Soehnlen, 12         18:51.6    6:05 

   12  Hannah Ohman, 10           19:19.9    6:14 

   17  Hannah Soehnlen, 11        19:31.5    6:18 

   25  Ryley Kling, 9             19:53.6    6:25 

   87  Natalie Vinci, 11          21:24.5    6:54 

  129  Liz Wheeler, 10            22:19.7    7:12 

Total Time = 1:35:57.3     Total Places = 61 

 

2. McDonald 

    3  Malina Mitchell, 11        18:32.2    5:59 

    7  Anna Guerra, 9             18:52.4    6:05 

   10  Bella Wolford, 9           19:15.8    6:13 

   16  Sela Jones, 9              19:30.8    6:18 

   41  Alyssa Lynch, 11           20:15.2    6:32 

   47  Ally Jamison, 11           20:24.4    6:35 

   51  Claire Hoffman, 11         20:29.9    6:37 

Total Time = 1:36:26.1     Total Places = 77 

 

3. Cvca A 

   14  Rachel Lyda, 11            19:22.7    6:15 

   18  Julia Lyda, 10             19:31.6    6:18 

   21  Sarah Holzman, 12          19:34.3    6:19 

   22  Claudia Bosshard, 10       19:40.2    6:21 

   29  Hannah Karayan, 12         19:58.6    6:27 

   44  Dana Brown, 12             20:20.0    6:34 

   67  Isabella Payne, 9          20:56.8    6:45 

Total Time = 1:38:07.2     Total Places = 104 

 

4. Svsm 

   13  Nina Zraik, 10             19:21.4    6:15 

   23  Leah Lisle, 11             19:45.6    6:22 

   27  Elaina Mendiola, 11        19:55.1    6:26 

   28  Isabella Ceepo, 9          19:58.3    6:27 

   43  Mia Brady, 12              20:19.1    6:33 

   54  Maddie Mellinger, 9        20:39.8    6:40 

   61  Natalie Tobin, 9           20:47.4    6:42 

Total Time = 1:39:19.3     Total Places = 134 

 

5. Berkshire 

   15  Madison Romask, 9          19:28.8    6:17 

   19  Kylie Scott, 12            19:34.1    6:19 



   24  Natalie Girolamo, 11       19:49.1    6:24 

   42  Julia Losasso, 12          20:17.9    6:33 

   57  Amy Pfiester, 11           20:44.8    6:42 

  144  Lizzy Dingman, 9           22:37.4    7:18 

  154  Riley Schultz, 11          22:50.1    7:22 

Total Time = 1:39:54.5     Total Places = 157 

 

6. Padua 

   26  Ashlynn Uzl, 11            19:54.9    6:25 

   33  Megan Casselberry, 11      20:06.9    6:29 

   36  Katie Byram, 10            20:08.2    6:30 

   39  Kristen Seballos, 11       20:12.6    6:31 

   48  Sydney Jenko, 10           20:28.2    6:36 

  161  Katy Stahl, 11             23:06.5    7:27 

Total Time = 1:40:50.6     Total Places = 182 

 

7. Gilmour Acad 

    4  Katie Engle, 10            18:35.8    6:00 

   38  Katherine Clark, 12        20:12.3    6:31 

   45  Jorja Hlifka, 9            20:20.7    6:34 

   50  Bree Zedar, 12             20:29.3    6:37 

   55  Isabel Greene, 11          20:43.1    6:41 

Total Time = 1:40:21.1     Total Places = 192 

 

8. Carrollton 

    8  Maddie Dunlap, 12          18:52.9    6:05 

   34  Micah Donley, 10           20:08.0    6:30 

   56  Cindy Lewis, 10            20:44.5    6:41 

   65  Hailey Wells, 12           20:53.1    6:44 

  101  Jennie Stine, 9            21:33.8    6:57 

  107  Grace Bartlow, 11          21:40.3    6:59 

  114  Emmy Days, 11              21:58.9    7:05 

Total Time = 1:42:12.1     Total Places = 264 

 

9. Southeast 

   32  Julia LaChance, 10         20:06.6    6:29 

   35  Hannah Schill, 9           20:08.2    6:30 

   64  Gia Venuto, 9              20:53.0    6:44 

   72  Caylee Mackey, 9           21:07.5    6:49 

   85  Shelby Morehead, 10        21:21.2    6:53 

  140  Ashley Hench, 12           22:32.7    7:16 

  191  Grace Michael, 11          24:04.6    7:46 

Total Time = 1:43:36.3     Total Places = 288 

 

10. Field 

   49  Lyvia Freudeman, 10        20:28.7    6:36 

   66  Sydney Freudeman, 10       20:55.7    6:45 

   81  Hailee Olson, 12           21:17.9    6:52 

   93  Hannah Strott, 10          21:27.9    6:55 

  112  Erika Scott, 11            21:53.4    7:04 

  174  Kayla Kuntzman, 12         23:33.1    7:36 

Total Time = 1:46:03.4     Total Places = 401 

 

11. Howland 

    9  Maria Dellimuti, 9         19:10.2    6:11 

   69  Elizabeth Gajski, 9        21:03.7    6:48 

   79  Holly Sparklin, 11         21:15.4    6:51 

  102  Jenna Craigo, 10           21:34.9    6:58 

  153  Alyssa Tarr, 9             22:48.3    7:21 

  225  Isabelle Daniels, 10       24:57.3    8:03 

Total Time = 1:45:52.3     Total Places = 412 

 

12. Fairview 



    5  Lilly Myers, 12            18:42.1    6:02 

   52  Juliana Robinson, 10       20:31.9    6:37 

   89  Rowan Hayes, 10            21:25.7    6:55 

  118  Katie Sherwin, 10          22:04.1    7:07 

  149  Kacey Sherwood, 10         22:41.7    7:19 

  181  Leigh Merski, 9            23:50.3    7:41 

  183  Lauren Merski, 9           23:51.2    7:42 

Total Time = 1:45:25.3     Total Places = 413 

 

13. Cvca B 

   78  Jenna Brown, 9             21:12.4    6:50 

   83  Sara Collins, 11           21:18.6    6:52 

   88  Taliyah Hicks, 10          21:25.2    6:55 

   92  Anna Schaeffer, 12         21:27.0    6:55 

   98  Faith Matson, 10           21:30.1    6:56 

  100  Amanda Milo, 11            21:33.2    6:57 

Total Time = 1:46:53.2     Total Places = 439 

 

14. Jefferson 

   11  Nicole Squatrito, 12       19:16.2    6:13 

   30  Tracey Squatrito, 9        20:04.2    6:28 

  128  Julia Valpetic, 9          22:19.2    7:12 

  131  Sierra Szuhay, 9           22:22.8    7:13 

  150  Alexis Pacholke, 12        22:43.9    7:20 

  189  Alyssa Meaney, 9           24:04.3    7:46 

  200  Haley Sukalac, 10          24:14.4    7:49 

Total Time = 1:46:46.0     Total Places = 450 

 

15. Svsm B 

   62  Mikaela Leeser, 10         20:51.3    6:44 

   77  Sara Foster, 11            21:11.8    6:50 

   90  Zoe Zelch, 10              21:26.1    6:55 

   99  Cecelia Walter, 10         21:32.0    6:57 

  125  Bella Hagey, 11            22:11.7    7:10 

  134  Megan Hurley, 10           22:27.0    7:15 

Total Time = 1:47:12.7     Total Places = 453 

 

16. Hath. Brown 

   58  Aurora Mussey, 11          20:46.8    6:42 

   63  Kalie Sommerfeld, 11       20:52.1    6:44 

  106  Jessica Young, 10          21:40.1    6:59 

  111  Hanna Harlor, 11           21:49.9    7:03 

  132  Kate Snow, 11              22:23.5    7:13 

  138  Gurnoor Majhail, 9         22:30.9    7:16 

  165  Amy Howarth, 9             23:16.0    7:30 

Total Time = 1:47:32.3     Total Places = 470 

 

17. Perry 

   20  Hailey Vitolo              19:34.2    6:19 

  103  Camille Homolya, 9         21:35.6    6:58 

  105  Alicia Rodriguez, 11       21:39.4    6:59 

  122  Ava Strahan                22:06.3    7:08 

  124  Juilia DiBease, 10         22:08.8    7:09 

  139  Abby Bellissimo, 12        22:31.0    7:16 

  145  Alex Gessic, 11            22:37.8    7:18 

Total Time = 1:47:04.2     Total Places = 474 

 

18. Crestwood 

   37  Melina Edic, 12            20:08.4    6:30 

   96  Maria Blasiole, 12         21:29.5    6:56 

   97  Katie Fosnight, 11         21:29.8    6:56 

  121  Justine Lesnewski, 10      22:05.5    7:08 

  176  Catherine Hoover, 12       23:35.3    7:37 



  179  Evie Head, 12              23:38.4    7:38 

  217  Lexie Sawastuk, 10         24:40.1    7:57 

Total Time = 1:48:48.3     Total Places = 527 

 

19*. Badger 

    2  Miranda Stanhope, 9        18:21.0    5:55 

   94  Amanda Grexa, 11           21:28.5    6:56 

  108  Reanna Douglas, 10         21:43.9    7:01 

  133  Emma Hunkus, 11            22:24.5    7:14 

  197  Sophia Altwies, 11         24:11.3    7:48 

  211  Rebekah Stanhope, 11       24:31.9    7:55 

  241  Sarah Wareham, 9           26:05.2    8:25 

Total Time = 1:48:09.1     Total Places = 534 

 

20*. Gilmour Acad B 

   40  Sydney Hlifka, 12          20:13.9    6:32 

   76  Anne Greene, 10            21:10.9    6:50 

   80  Lena DiPuccio, 9           21:16.9    6:52 

  168  Madeline Grobelny, 9       23:20.4    7:32 

  170  Maddy Hillard, 11          23:25.4    7:33 

  226  Olivia Robida, 10          25:11.0    8:07 

Total Time = 1:49:27.3     Total Places = 534 

 

21. Springfield 

   70  Natalie Phillips, 9        21:04.5    6:48 

   73  Eden Amador-Gorby, 11      21:07.9    6:49 

  123  Gabrielle Miller, 12       22:08.0    7:08 

  160  Madison Garner, 11         23:04.4    7:27 

  177  Hannah Warnick, 9          23:36.2    7:37 

  182  Sydney Devinney, 12        23:50.9    7:42 

Total Time = 1:51:00.8     Total Places = 603 

 

22. Maplewood 

   60  Charlotte Crouch, 11       20:47.2    6:42 

   82  Brianna Sarcher, 9         21:18.3    6:52 

  117  Lydia Manes, 10            22:01.4    7:06 

  169  Amy Leatherberry, 11       23:23.0    7:33 

  227  Alexis Rae, 12             25:15.9    8:09 

Total Time = 1:52:45.6     Total Places = 655 

 

23*. South Range 

  113  Sarah Spalding, 12         21:58.5    7:05 

  119  Kelly Patrick, 12          22:04.5    7:07 

  127  Lily Pierson, 10           22:18.1    7:12 

  141  Julia Spalding, 10         22:35.9    7:17 

  158  Michelle Macinga, 11       23:02.8    7:26 

  194  Maria Razo, 12             24:07.0    7:47 

  205  Adrianna DeLucia, 12       24:24.5    7:52 

Total Time = 1:51:59.7     Total Places = 658 

 

24*. Mineral Ridge 

   91  Natalie Bacak, 9           21:27.0    6:55 

  116  Hannah-Abigail Toth, 10    22:00.0    7:06 

  135  Taryn Kolesar, 11          22:27.1    7:15 

  143  Sarah Pezzenti, 10         22:36.1    7:17 

  173  Lizzy Panic, 9             23:31.1    7:35 

  222  Kaley Garland, 11          24:49.8    8:01 

Total Time = 1:52:01.2     Total Places = 658 

 

25. Kirtland 

   46  Lauren Snyder, 9           20:22.8    6:34 

   53  Sydney Snyder, 11          20:38.1    6:39 

  178  Ellie David, 10            23:36.5    7:37 



  187  Emily Crebs, 10            23:57.2    7:44 

  196  Ninah Johnson, 9           24:10.0    7:48 

  203  Holly Samf, 11             24:21.1    7:51 

  216  Katie David, 9             24:38.5    7:57 

Total Time = 1:52:44.4     Total Places = 660 

 

26. Maplewood B 

   75  Bella Kellar, 9            21:09.8    6:50 

   84  Emily Kohlmorgan, 9        21:20.3    6:53 

  126  Eva Sparks, 9              22:15.3    7:11 

  171  Kelcey Reynolds, 12        23:25.9    7:33 

  220  Sydney Morris, 9           24:47.3    8:00 

Total Time = 1:52:58.4     Total Places = 676 

 

27. West Branch 

   71  Kirsten Plocher, 11        21:05.5    6:48 

  115  Brianna Biery, 11          21:59.1    7:05 

  146  Morgan Lucas, 9            22:38.4    7:18 

  210  Katie Downs, 9             24:30.5    7:54 

  229  Bethany Carruthers, 9      25:24.2    8:12 

  233  Amanda Dean, 12            25:29.5    8:13 

  252  Julia Bock, 11             26:57.9    8:42 

Total Time = 1:55:37.6     Total Places = 771 

 

28. United 

   74  Brynn Hofmeister, 12       21:08.0    6:49 

  130  Emily Henderson, 9         22:22.3    7:13 

  159  Jaycie Watt, 12            23:04.3    7:27 

  167  Anna Paterson, 11          23:17.2    7:31 

  244  Tessa Young, 9             26:16.6    8:29 

  246  Abby Crawford, 9           26:30.5    8:33 

  271  Sydney Marra, 11           29:16.6    9:27 

Total Time = 1:56:08.3     Total Places = 774 

 

29. Garfield 

  137  Sarah Miller, 10           22:27.8    7:15 

  142  Nikki Ober, 10             22:36.1    7:17 

  148  Alexis Dieringer, 10       22:41.1    7:19 

  156  Brooke-Lyn Collin, 9       22:58.2    7:25 

  193  Francesca Bowman, 12       24:06.1    7:46 

  230  Samantha Gilbert, 9        25:26.2    8:12 

  242  Jilleena Moore, 9          26:07.2    8:26 

Total Time = 1:54:49.1     Total Places = 776 

 

30. Girard 

   59  Sarah Ryser, 11            20:47.1    6:42 

  136  Melanie Netroe, 12         22:27.6    7:15 

  188  Morganne Carpenter, 10     24:01.8    7:45 

  202  Nicole Chalker, 9          24:19.5    7:51 

  215  Katie Sharples, 10         24:37.9    7:57 

  234  Kasey Sheridan, 9          25:32.1    8:14 

Total Time = 1:56:13.7     Total Places = 800 

 

31*. Newbury 

   68  Hannah Lewandoski, 12      21:01.0    6:47 

  147  Annie Kinkopf, 12          22:38.9    7:18 

  155  Allyson Kekedy, 12         22:51.0    7:22 

  208  Grace Wright, 12           24:27.3    7:53 

  249  Rebecca Craven, 11         26:45.7    8:38 

Total Time = 1:57:43.7     Total Places = 827 

 

32*. Wickliffe 

  104  Camryn Boylan, 11          21:36.5    6:58 



  110  Lauren Grmek, 9            21:47.3    7:02 

  120  Mikayla Krotine, 9         22:04.7    7:07 

  245  Leah Overberger, 12        26:27.1    8:32 

  248  Hallee Bradac, 10          26:38.1    8:36 

Total Time = 1:58:33.4     Total Places = 827 

 

33. Svsm C 

   95  Maria Leeser, 9            21:28.7    6:56 

  163  Maria White, 11            23:14.4    7:30 

  184  Michaela Barry, 12         23:54.2    7:43 

  201  Katie Neugebauer, 12       24:18.2    7:50 

  221  Lana Wallace, 11           24:48.3    8:00 

Total Time = 1:57:43.6     Total Places = 864 

 

34. Cvca C 

  152  Katya Ferguson, 12         22:46.7    7:21 

  166  Joie Woodlee, 10           23:16.4    7:30 

  172  Elisa Bartel, 12           23:30.0    7:35 

  185  McKenzie Pile, 12          23:55.0    7:43 

  192  Julianna Bailey, 10        24:05.0    7:46 

  198  Leslie Kolb, 12            24:12.0    7:48 

  231  Clarissa Ladner, 12        25:27.5    8:13 

Total Time = 1:57:33.0     Total Places = 867 

 

35. Trinity 

   31  Carli Sparks, 11           20:06.3    6:29 

  164  Emily Zoeckler, 10         23:15.4    7:30 

  206  Noelle Sadar, 11           24:24.9    7:53 

  247  Bryce Zamecnik, 10         26:34.9    8:34 

  269  Jan Oropesa, 11            28:26.8    9:11 

Total Time = 2:02:48.1     Total Places = 917 

 

36. Lordstown 

   86  Jessica Wilk, 10           21:21.9    6:53 

  209  Amanda Romain, 10          24:28.3    7:54 

  228  Daci Statler, 12           25:20.2    8:10 

  238  Deena Statler, 9           25:49.4    8:20 

  253  Annalise Mullins, 10       27:04.2    8:44 

  254  Breanna Koper, 10          27:04.7    8:44 

Total Time = 2:04:03.9     Total Places = 1014 

 

37. Heart. Christian 

  151  McKala Lehman, 11          22:44.2    7:20 

  162  Jolene Brunk, 9            23:11.2    7:29 

  223  Taylor Perkins, 12         24:50.0    8:01 

  240  Emily Sirota, 12           26:01.4    8:24 

  261  Hannah Rossi, 10           27:30.3    8:52 

  262  Jewel Brunk, 12            27:31.9    8:53 

  267  McKenzie Harrington, 10    27:54.4    9:00 

Total Time = 2:04:16.9     Total Places = 1037 

 

38. Py Valley 

  109  Adele Bogardus, 11         21:44.6    7:01 

  157  Carrie Sanislo, 9          23:00.6    7:25 

  251  Isabella Kincaid, 10       26:51.1    8:40 

  272  Chloe Headley, 9           29:56.0    9:39 

  273  Ashley Limestoll, 10       30:23.1    9:48 

  275  Katy Hartman, 10           30:58.6   10:00 

Total Time = 2:11:55.2     Total Places = 1062 

 

39. Field B 

  199  Sarah Kuntzman, 10         24:13.7    7:49 

  207  Riley Jenkins, 12          24:27.0    7:53 



  219  Cassi Blaes, 9             24:44.1    7:59 

  224  Kailee Brooks, 11          24:50.6    8:01 

  239  Brittany Emery, 12         25:55.0    8:22 

  260  Miranda Evans, 12          27:26.3    8:51 

  276  Becky Stayer, 12           31:33.1   10:11 

Total Time = 2:04:10.2     Total Places = 1088 

 

40. Howland B 

  180  Zhane Ramsey, 9            23:44.7    7:40 

  204  Maddie Reuschling, 12      24:22.3    7:52 

  213  Abigail Downing, 12        24:35.2    7:56 

  250  Kaitlyn Sforza, 12         26:51.0    8:40 

  265  Melody Lowe, 10            27:47.0    8:58 

  266  Danielle Chasser, 10       27:49.3    8:58 

Total Time = 2:07:20.0     Total Places = 1112 

 

41. Springfield B 

  175  Hannah Brost, 10           23:34.6    7:36 

  186  Skylar McCollum, 11        23:56.2    7:43 

  237  Abby Ferguson, 9           25:47.9    8:19 

  268  Ashley Wilson, 12          28:09.0    9:05 

  270  Cassidy Phillips, 11       29:06.3    9:23 

Total Time = 2:10:33.8     Total Places = 1136 

 

42. Padua B 

  190  Abby McCarthy, 11          24:04.4    7:46 

  195  Maria Rich, 9              24:09.9    7:48 

  236  Clare Harley, 10           25:46.9    8:19 

  259  Elise Andel, 9             27:19.1    8:49 

  263  Abigail Preiszig, 10       27:32.6    8:53 

Total Time = 2:08:52.6     Total Places = 1143 

 

43. Cvca D 

  212  Darcie Bush, 12            24:33.8    7:55 

  214  Grace Parker, 11           24:37.5    7:57 

  218  Ali Patterson, 12          24:41.2    7:58 

  255  Emily Atwood, 12           27:07.6    8:45 

  257  Elizabeth Brubaker, 12     27:17.9    8:48 

  258  Brandi Thomas, 9           27:18.3    8:48 

  264  Maddie Cowley, 12          27:39.7    8:55 

Total Time = 2:08:17.9     Total Places = 1156 

 

44. Girard B 

  232  Amber Fry, 10              25:28.9    8:13 

  235  Megan Fiedler, 11          25:41.4    8:17 

  243  Brittany Fluent, 11        26:11.8    8:27 

  256  Julia Semple, 11           27:16.0    8:48 

  274  Katie Durkin, 9            30:32.2    9:51 

Total Time = 2:15:10.1     Total Places = 1240 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1        Ashleigh Rowley, 12        18:18.2    5:54  West Reserve          

    2     1  Kalee Soehnlen, 12         18:20.8    5:55  St Thom Aquinas       

    3     2  Miranda Stanhope, 9        18:21.0    5:55  Badger                



    4     3  Malina Mitchell, 11        18:32.2    5:59  McDonald              
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    5     4  Katie Engle, 10            18:35.8    6:00  Gilmour Acad          

    6     5  Lilly Myers, 12            18:42.1    6:02  Fairview              

    7     6  Kacee Soehnlen, 12         18:51.6    6:05  St Thom Aquinas       

    8     7  Anna Guerra, 9             18:52.4    6:05  McDonald              

    9     8  Maddie Dunlap, 12          18:52.9    6:05  Carrollton            

   10     9  Maria Dellimuti, 9         19:10.2    6:11  Howland               

   11    10  Bella Wolford, 9           19:15.8    6:13  McDonald              

   12    11  Nicole Squatrito, 12       19:16.2    6:13  Jefferson             

   13    12  Hannah Ohman, 10           19:19.9    6:14  St Thom Aquinas       

   14    13  Nina Zraik, 10             19:21.4    6:15  Svsm                  

   15    14  Rachel Lyda, 11            19:22.7    6:15  Cvca A                

   16    15  Madison Romask, 9          19:28.8    6:17  Berkshire             

   17    16  Sela Jones, 9              19:30.8    6:18  McDonald              

   18    17  Hannah Soehnlen, 11        19:31.5    6:18  St Thom Aquinas       

   19    18  Julia Lyda, 10             19:31.6    6:18  Cvca A                

   20        Alexis Cunningham, 11      19:32.8    6:18  East Palestine        

   21    19  Kylie Scott, 12            19:34.1    6:19  Berkshire             

   22    20  Hailey Vitolo              19:34.2    6:19  Perry                 

   23    21  Sarah Holzman, 12          19:34.3    6:19  Cvca A                

   24    22  Claudia Bosshard, 10       19:40.2    6:21  Cvca A                

   25    23  Leah Lisle, 11             19:45.6    6:22  Svsm                  

   26    24  Natalie Girolamo, 11       19:49.1    6:24  Berkshire             

   27    25  Ryley Kling, 9             19:53.6    6:25  St Thom Aquinas       

   28    26  Ashlynn Uzl, 11            19:54.9    6:25  Padua                 

   29    27  Elaina Mendiola, 11        19:55.1    6:26  Svsm                  

   30    28  Isabella Ceepo, 9          19:58.3    6:27  Svsm                  

   31    29  Hannah Karayan, 12         19:58.6    6:27  Cvca A                

   32        Diona Ramos, 9             19:59.6    6:27  Harvey                

   33    30  Tracey Squatrito, 9        20:04.2    6:28  Jefferson             

   34    31  Carli Sparks, 11           20:06.3    6:29  Trinity               

   35    32  Julia LaChance, 10         20:06.6    6:29  Southeast             

   36    33  Megan Casselberry, 11      20:06.9    6:29  Padua                 

   37    34  Micah Donley, 10           20:08.0    6:30  Carrollton            

   38    35  Hannah Schill, 9           20:08.2    6:30  Southeast             

   39    36  Katie Byram, 10            20:08.2    6:30  Padua                 

   40    37  Melina Edic, 12            20:08.4    6:30  Crestwood             

   41    38  Katherine Clark, 12        20:12.3    6:31  Gilmour Acad          

   42    39  Kristen Seballos, 11       20:12.6    6:31  Padua                 

   43    40  Sydney Hlifka, 12          20:13.9    6:32  Gilmour Acad B        

   44    41  Alyssa Lynch, 11           20:15.2    6:32  McDonald              

   45    42  Julia Losasso, 12          20:17.9    6:33  Berkshire             

   46    43  Mia Brady, 12              20:19.1    6:33  Svsm                  

   47        Michealina Terranova, 11   20:19.6    6:33  Jack. Milton          

   48    44  Dana Brown, 12             20:20.0    6:34  Cvca A                

   49    45  Jorja Hlifka, 9            20:20.7    6:34  Gilmour Acad          

   50    46  Lauren Snyder, 9           20:22.8    6:34  Kirtland              

   51    47  Ally Jamison, 11           20:24.4    6:35  McDonald              

   52    48  Sydney Jenko, 10           20:28.2    6:36  Padua                 

   53    49  Lyvia Freudeman, 10        20:28.7    6:36  Field                 

   54    50  Bree Zedar, 12             20:29.3    6:37  Gilmour Acad          



   55    51  Claire Hoffman, 11         20:29.9    6:37  McDonald              

   56        Grace Kawecki, 9           20:30.9    6:37  McDonald              

   57    52  Juliana Robinson, 10       20:31.9    6:37  Fairview              

   58    53  Sydney Snyder, 11          20:38.1    6:39  Kirtland              

   59    54  Maddie Mellinger, 9        20:39.8    6:40  Svsm                  

   60    55  Isabel Greene, 11          20:43.1    6:41  Gilmour Acad          

   61    56  Cindy Lewis, 10            20:44.5    6:41  Carrollton            

   62    57  Amy Pfiester, 11           20:44.8    6:42  Berkshire             

   63    58  Aurora Mussey, 11          20:46.8    6:42  Hath. Brown           

   64    59  Sarah Ryser, 11            20:47.1    6:42  Girard                

   65    60  Charlotte Crouch, 11       20:47.2    6:42  Maplewood             

   66    61  Natalie Tobin, 9           20:47.4    6:42  Svsm                  

   67    62  Mikaela Leeser, 10         20:51.3    6:44  Svsm B                

   68    63  Kalie Sommerfeld, 11       20:52.1    6:44  Hath. Brown           

   69    64  Gia Venuto, 9              20:53.0    6:44  Southeast             

   70    65  Hailey Wells, 12           20:53.1    6:44  Carrollton            

   71    66  Sydney Freudeman, 10       20:55.7    6:45  Field                 

   72    67  Isabella Payne, 9          20:56.8    6:45  Cvca A                

   73    68  Hannah Lewandoski, 12      21:01.0    6:47  Newbury               

   74    69  Elizabeth Gajski, 9        21:03.7    6:48  Howland               

   75    70  Natalie Phillips, 9        21:04.5    6:48  Springfield           

   76    71  Kirsten Plocher, 11        21:05.5    6:48  West Branch           

   77        Janessa Martinelli, 9      21:06.1    6:48  McDonald              

   78    72  Caylee Mackey, 9           21:07.5    6:49  Southeast             

   79    73  Eden Amador-Gorby, 11      21:07.9    6:49  Springfield           

   80    74  Brynn Hofmeister, 12       21:08.0    6:49  United                

   81    75  Bella Kellar, 9            21:09.8    6:50  Maplewood B           

   82    76  Anne Greene, 10            21:10.9    6:50  Gilmour Acad B        

   83    77  Sara Foster, 11            21:11.8    6:50  Svsm B                

   84    78  Jenna Brown, 9             21:12.4    6:50  Cvca B                

   85    79  Holly Sparklin, 11         21:15.4    6:51  Howland               

   86    80  Lena DiPuccio, 9           21:16.9    6:52  Gilmour Acad B        

   87    81  Hailee Olson, 12           21:17.9    6:52  Field                 

   88    82  Brianna Sarcher, 9         21:18.3    6:52  Maplewood             

   89    83  Sara Collins, 11           21:18.6    6:52  Cvca B                

   90    84  Emily Kohlmorgan, 9        21:20.3    6:53  Maplewood B           

   91    85  Shelby Morehead, 10        21:21.2    6:53  Southeast             

   92    86  Jessica Wilk, 10           21:21.9    6:53  Lordstown             

   93    87  Natalie Vinci, 11          21:24.5    6:54  St Thom Aquinas       

   94    88  Taliyah Hicks, 10          21:25.2    6:55  Cvca B                

   95    89  Rowan Hayes, 10            21:25.7    6:55  Fairview              

   96    90  Zoe Zelch, 10              21:26.1    6:55  Svsm B                

   97    91  Natalie Bacak, 9           21:27.0    6:55  Mineral Ridge         

   98    92  Anna Schaeffer, 12         21:27.0    6:55  Cvca B                

   99    93  Hannah Strott, 10          21:27.9    6:55  Field                 

  100    94  Amanda Grexa, 11           21:28.5    6:56  Badger                

  101    95  Maria Leeser, 9            21:28.7    6:56  Svsm C                

  102    96  Maria Blasiole, 12         21:29.5    6:56  Crestwood             

  103    97  Katie Fosnight, 11         21:29.8    6:56  Crestwood             

  104    98  Faith Matson, 10           21:30.1    6:56  Cvca B                

  105    99  Cecelia Walter, 10         21:32.0    6:57  Svsm B                

  106   100  Amanda Milo, 11            21:33.2    6:57  Cvca B                

  107   101  Jennie Stine, 9            21:33.8    6:57  Carrollton            

  108   102  Jenna Craigo, 10           21:34.9    6:58  Howland               

  109   103  Camille Homolya, 9         21:35.6    6:58  Perry                 

  110   104  Camryn Boylan, 11          21:36.5    6:58  Wickliffe             

  111   105  Alicia Rodriguez, 11       21:39.4    6:59  Perry                 

  112   106  Jessica Young, 10          21:40.1    6:59  Hath. Brown           

  113   107  Grace Bartlow, 11          21:40.3    6:59  Carrollton            
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  114        Abby Pratt, 11             21:42.2    7:00  McDonald              

  115   108  Reanna Douglas, 10         21:43.9    7:01  Badger                

  116   109  Adele Bogardus, 11         21:44.6    7:01  Py Valley             

  117   110  Lauren Grmek, 9            21:47.3    7:02  Wickliffe             

  118   111  Hanna Harlor, 11           21:49.9    7:03  Hath. Brown           

  119   112  Erika Scott, 11            21:53.4    7:04  Field                 

  120   113  Sarah Spalding, 12         21:58.5    7:05  South Range           

  121   114  Emmy Days, 11              21:58.9    7:05  Carrollton            

  122   115  Brianna Biery, 11          21:59.1    7:05  West Branch           

  123   116  Hannah-Abigail Toth, 10    22:00.0    7:06  Mineral Ridge         

  124   117  Lydia Manes, 10            22:01.4    7:06  Maplewood             

  125        Vanessa Perry, 12          22:03.8    7:07  McDonald              

  126   118  Katie Sherwin, 10          22:04.1    7:07  Fairview              

  127   119  Kelly Patrick, 12          22:04.5    7:07  South Range           

  128   120  Mikayla Krotine, 9         22:04.7    7:07  Wickliffe             

  129   121  Justine Lesnewski, 10      22:05.5    7:08  Crestwood             

  130   122  Ava Strahan                22:06.3    7:08  Perry                 

  131   123  Gabrielle Miller, 12       22:08.0    7:08  Springfield           

  132   124  Juilia DiBease, 10         22:08.8    7:09  Perry                 

  133        Chloe Rose, 9              22:09.6    7:09  LaBrae                

  134   125  Bella Hagey, 11            22:11.7    7:10  Svsm B                

  135   126  Eva Sparks, 9              22:15.3    7:11  Maplewood B           

  136        Victoria Taylor, 11        22:16.1    7:11  Carrollton            

  137   127  Lily Pierson, 10           22:18.1    7:12  South Range           

  138   128  Julia Valpetic, 9          22:19.2    7:12  Jefferson             

  139   129  Liz Wheeler, 10            22:19.7    7:12  St Thom Aquinas       

  140   130  Emily Henderson, 9         22:22.3    7:13  United                

  141   131  Sierra Szuhay, 9           22:22.8    7:13  Jefferson             

  142   132  Kate Snow, 11              22:23.5    7:13  Hath. Brown           

  143   133  Emma Hunkus, 11            22:24.5    7:14  Badger                

  144        Kierra Gubesch, 11         22:26.2    7:14  Carrollton B          

  145   134  Megan Hurley, 10           22:27.0    7:15  Svsm B                

  146   135  Taryn Kolesar, 11          22:27.1    7:15  Mineral Ridge         

  147   136  Melanie Netroe, 12         22:27.6    7:15  Girard                

  148   137  Sarah Miller, 10           22:27.8    7:15  Garfield              

  149   138  Gurnoor Majhail, 9         22:30.9    7:16  Hath. Brown           

  150   139  Abby Bellissimo, 12        22:31.0    7:16  Perry                 

  151        Gianna Mediati, 9          22:31.3    7:16  McDonald              

  152   140  Ashley Hench, 12           22:32.7    7:16  Southeast             

  153   141  Julia Spalding, 10         22:35.9    7:17  South Range           

  154   142  Nikki Ober, 10             22:36.1    7:17  Garfield              

  155   143  Sarah Pezzenti, 10         22:36.1    7:17  Mineral Ridge         

  156   144  Lizzy Dingman, 9           22:37.4    7:18  Berkshire             

  157   145  Alex Gessic, 11            22:37.8    7:18  Perry                 

  158   146  Morgan Lucas, 9            22:38.4    7:18  West Branch           

  159   147  Annie Kinkopf, 12          22:38.9    7:18  Newbury               

  160   148  Alexis Dieringer, 10       22:41.1    7:19  Garfield              

  161        Quinn Lamp, 10             22:41.6    7:19  St Thom Aquinas       

  162   149  Kacey Sherwood, 10         22:41.7    7:19  Fairview              

  163   150  Alexis Pacholke, 12        22:43.9    7:20  Jefferson             

  164   151  McKala Lehman, 11          22:44.2    7:20  Heart. Christian      

  165   152  Katya Ferguson, 12         22:46.7    7:21  Cvca C                

  166   153  Alyssa Tarr, 9             22:48.3    7:21  Howland               

  167   154  Riley Schultz, 11          22:50.1    7:22  Berkshire             

  168   155  Allyson Kekedy, 12         22:51.0    7:22  Newbury               

  169   156  Brooke-Lyn Collin, 9       22:58.2    7:25  Garfield              



  170   157  Carrie Sanislo, 9          23:00.6    7:25  Py Valley             

  171   158  Michelle Macinga, 11       23:02.8    7:26  South Range           

  172   159  Jaycie Watt, 12            23:04.3    7:27  United                

  173   160  Madison Garner, 11         23:04.4    7:27  Springfield           

  174   161  Katy Stahl, 11             23:06.5    7:27  Padua                 

  175        Alissa Nevison, 12         23:11.0    7:29  Cardinal              

  176   162  Jolene Brunk, 9            23:11.2    7:29  Heart. Christian      

  177        Elena Ciolli, 10           23:13.7    7:30  Perry                 

  178   163  Maria White, 11            23:14.4    7:30  Svsm C                

  179   164  Emily Zoeckler, 10         23:15.4    7:30  Trinity               

  180   165  Amy Howarth, 9             23:16.0    7:30  Hath. Brown           

  181   166  Joie Woodlee, 10           23:16.4    7:30  Cvca C                

  182   167  Anna Paterson, 11          23:17.2    7:31  United                

  183   168  Madeline Grobelny, 9       23:20.4    7:32  Gilmour Acad B        

  184   169  Amy Leatherberry, 11       23:23.0    7:33  Maplewood             

  185   170  Maddy Hillard, 11          23:25.4    7:33  Gilmour Acad B        

  186   171  Kelcey Reynolds, 12        23:25.9    7:33  Maplewood B           

  187   172  Elisa Bartel, 12           23:30.0    7:35  Cvca C                

  188   173  Lizzy Panic, 9             23:31.1    7:35  Mineral Ridge         

  189   174  Kayla Kuntzman, 12         23:33.1    7:36  Field                 

  190   175  Hannah Brost, 10           23:34.6    7:36  Springfield B         

  191   176  Catherine Hoover, 12       23:35.3    7:37  Crestwood             

  192   177  Hannah Warnick, 9          23:36.2    7:37  Springfield           

  193   178  Ellie David, 10            23:36.5    7:37  Kirtland              

  194        Lilly Rothschild, 11       23:38.2    7:37  Hath. Brown           

  195   179  Evie Head, 12              23:38.4    7:38  Crestwood             

  196   180  Zhane Ramsey, 9            23:44.7    7:40  Howland B             

  197        Erin Beskitt, 10           23:49.2    7:41  St Thom Aquinas       

  198   181  Leigh Merski, 9            23:50.3    7:41  Fairview              

  199   182  Sydney Devinney, 12        23:50.9    7:42  Springfield           

  200   183  Lauren Merski, 9           23:51.2    7:42  Fairview              

  201        Lillian Basar, 10          23:51.4    7:42  Streetsboro           

  202        Madelyn Kinkade, 9         23:53.0    7:42  Carpe Diem            

  203   184  Michaela Barry, 12         23:54.2    7:43  Svsm C                

  204   185  McKenzie Pile, 12          23:55.0    7:43  Cvca C                

  205   186  Skylar McCollum, 11        23:56.2    7:43  Springfield B         

  206        Heather Kirk, 12           23:56.9    7:43  Jack. Milton          

  207   187  Emily Crebs, 10            23:57.2    7:44  Kirtland              

  208   188  Morganne Carpenter, 10     24:01.8    7:45  Girard                

  209   189  Alyssa Meaney, 9           24:04.3    7:46  Jefferson             

  210   190  Abby McCarthy, 11          24:04.4    7:46  Padua B               

  211   191  Grace Michael, 11          24:04.6    7:46  Southeast             

  212   192  Julianna Bailey, 10        24:05.0    7:46  Cvca C                

  213   193  Francesca Bowman, 12       24:06.1    7:46  Garfield              

  214   194  Maria Razo, 12             24:07.0    7:47  South Range           

  215   195  Maria Rich, 9              24:09.9    7:48  Padua B               

  216   196  Ninah Johnson, 9           24:10.0    7:48  Kirtland              

  217   197  Sophia Altwies, 11         24:11.3    7:48  Badger                

  218   198  Leslie Kolb, 12            24:12.0    7:48  Cvca C                

  219        Tessa Liggett, 11          24:13.5    7:49  Columbiana            

  220   199  Sarah Kuntzman, 10         24:13.7    7:49  Field B               

  221   200  Haley Sukalac, 10          24:14.4    7:49  Jefferson             

  222        Autumn Zak, 9              24:16.0    7:50  Cardinal              

  223   201  Katie Neugebauer, 12       24:18.2    7:50  Svsm C                

  224   202  Nicole Chalker, 9          24:19.5    7:51  Girard                

  225   203  Holly Samf, 11             24:21.1    7:51  Kirtland              

  226   204  Maddie Reuschling, 12      24:22.3    7:52  Howland B             

  227   205  Adrianna DeLucia, 12       24:24.5    7:52  South Range           

  228   206  Noelle Sadar, 11           24:24.9    7:53  Trinity               

  229        Kaitlyn Pennington, 12     24:26.6    7:53  Southeast             

  230   207  Riley Jenkins, 12          24:27.0    7:53  Field B               

  231   208  Grace Wright, 12           24:27.3    7:53  Newbury               

  232   209  Amanda Romain, 10          24:28.3    7:54  Lordstown             



  233        Jenna Ayer, 9              24:29.1    7:54  Cardinal              

  234   210  Katie Downs, 9             24:30.5    7:54  West Branch           

  235        Sierra Lewis, 12           24:30.6    7:54  Southeast             

  236   211  Rebekah Stanhope, 11       24:31.9    7:55  Badger                

  237   212  Darcie Bush, 12            24:33.8    7:55  Cvca D                

  238   213  Abigail Downing, 12        24:35.2    7:56  Howland B             

  239   214  Grace Parker, 11           24:37.5    7:57  Cvca D                

  240   215  Katie Sharples, 10         24:37.9    7:57  Girard                

  241        Melissa Leiden, 10         24:38.2    7:57  Perry                 

  242   216  Katie David, 9             24:38.5    7:57  Kirtland              

  243   217  Lexie Sawastuk, 10         24:40.1    7:57  Crestwood             

  244   218  Ali Patterson, 12          24:41.2    7:58  Cvca D                

  245        Anne Gulfo, 12             24:41.8    7:58  South Range           

  246   219  Cassi Blaes, 9             24:44.1    7:59  Field B               
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  247   220  Sydney Morris, 9           24:47.3    8:00  Maplewood B           

  248   221  Lana Wallace, 11           24:48.3    8:00  Svsm C                

  249   222  Kaley Garland, 11          24:49.8    8:01  Mineral Ridge         

  250   223  Taylor Perkins, 12         24:50.0    8:01  Heart. Christian      

  251   224  Kailee Brooks, 11          24:50.6    8:01  Field B               

  252        Roselind Wright, 10        24:51.6    8:01  Jefferson             

  253   225  Isabelle Daniels, 10       24:57.3    8:03  Howland               

  254        Alexa Brace, 12            25:06.4    8:06  Streetsboro           

  255        Emily Cleveland, 9         25:07.6    8:06  Jefferson             

  256   226  Olivia Robida, 10          25:11.0    8:07  Gilmour Acad B        

  257   227  Alexis Rae, 12             25:15.9    8:09  Maplewood             

  258        Sabrina Rahz, 11           25:19.5    8:10  Kirtland              

  259   228  Daci Statler, 12           25:20.2    8:10  Lordstown             

  260   229  Bethany Carruthers, 9      25:24.2    8:12  West Branch           

  261   230  Samantha Gilbert, 9        25:26.2    8:12  Garfield              

  262   231  Clarissa Ladner, 12        25:27.5    8:13  Cvca C                

  263   232  Amber Fry, 10              25:28.9    8:13  Girard B              

  264   233  Amanda Dean, 12            25:29.5    8:13  West Branch           

  265        Alyssa Helmick, 11         25:31.4    8:14  LaBrae                

  266   234  Kasey Sheridan, 9          25:32.1    8:14  Girard                

  267        Katelyn McBee, 10          25:35.8    8:15  South Range           

  268        Emily Zimmerman, 9         25:36.3    8:16  East Palestine        

  269        Hannah Standley, 12        25:38.8    8:16  South Range           

  270   235  Megan Fiedler, 11          25:41.4    8:17  Girard B              

  271        Lydia Baird, 12            25:44.8    8:18  South Range           

  272   236  Clare Harley, 10           25:46.9    8:19  Padua B               

  273   237  Abby Ferguson, 9           25:47.9    8:19  Springfield B         

  274   238  Deena Statler, 9           25:49.4    8:20  Lordstown             

  275   239  Brittany Emery, 12         25:55.0    8:22  Field B               

  276        Annie Bockoven, 10         25:57.7    8:22  Cvca C                

  277   240  Emily Sirota, 12           26:01.4    8:24  Heart. Christian      

  278        Marybeth Duke, 11          26:03.2    8:24  Crestwood             

  279   241  Sarah Wareham, 9           26:05.2    8:25  Badger                

  280   242  Jilleena Moore, 9          26:07.2    8:26  Garfield              

  281   243  Brittany Fluent, 11        26:11.8    8:27  Girard B              

  282        Michaela Paroff, 12        26:13.9    8:28  Garfield              

  283   244  Tessa Young, 9             26:16.6    8:29  United                

  284        Araceli Padilla, 12        26:16.9    8:29  Harvey                



  285   245  Leah Overberger, 12        26:27.1    8:32  Wickliffe             

  286   246  Abby Crawford, 9           26:30.5    8:33  United                

  287   247  Bryce Zamecnik, 10         26:34.9    8:34  Trinity               

  288   248  Hallee Bradac, 10          26:38.1    8:36  Wickliffe             

  289        Zoe Gregory, 10            26:40.3    8:36  Kirtland              

  290   249  Rebecca Craven, 11         26:45.7    8:38  Newbury               

  291   250  Kaitlyn Sforza, 12         26:51.0    8:40  Howland B             

  292   251  Isabella Kincaid, 10       26:51.1    8:40  Py Valley             

  293        Rachel Slywczak, 10        26:52.3    8:40  Badger                

  294   252  Julia Bock, 11             26:57.9    8:42  West Branch           

  295        Emily Protain, 9           27:00.0    8:43  South Range           

  296        Adrianna Robbs, 11         27:03.4    8:44  Jack. Milton          

  297   253  Annalise Mullins, 10       27:04.2    8:44  Lordstown             

  298   254  Breanna Koper, 10          27:04.7    8:44  Lordstown             

  299   255  Emily Atwood, 12           27:07.6    8:45  Cvca D                

  300        Kylie Synder, 10           27:12.1    8:46  Jefferson             

  301   256  Julia Semple, 11           27:16.0    8:48  Girard B              

  302        Alexia Hughes, 9           27:16.5    8:48  East Palestine        

  303   257  Elizabeth Brubaker, 12     27:17.9    8:48  Cvca D                

  304   258  Brandi Thomas, 9           27:18.3    8:48  Cvca D                

  305   259  Elise Andel, 9             27:19.1    8:49  Padua B               

  306   260  Miranda Evans, 12          27:26.3    8:51  Field B               

  307   261  Hannah Rossi, 10           27:30.3    8:52  Heart. Christian      

  308   262  Jewel Brunk, 12            27:31.9    8:53  Heart. Christian      

  309   263  Abigail Preiszig, 10       27:32.6    8:53  Padua B               

  310   264  Maddie Cowley, 12          27:39.7    8:55  Cvca D                

  311        Alex Samsonas, 11          27:39.8    8:55  Cvca C                

  312        Katie Rupert, 10           27:46.9    8:58  Harvey                

  313   265  Melody Lowe, 10            27:47.0    8:58  Howland B             

  314   266  Danielle Chasser, 10       27:49.3    8:58  Howland B             

  315        Alexis Meaney, 12          27:52.3    8:59  Jefferson             
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  316        Autumn Rosipko, 12         27:52.8    9:00  Jefferson             

  317   267  McKenzie Harrington, 10    27:54.4    9:00  Heart. Christian      

  318   268  Ashley Wilson, 12          28:09.0    9:05  Springfield B         

  319        Lauren Graurich, 10        28:13.5    9:06  West Branch           

  320        Emily Cain, 10             28:14.1    9:06  Garfield              

  321   269  Jan Oropesa, 11            28:26.8    9:11  Trinity               

  322        Elizabeth Lipp, 11         28:57.2    9:20  East Palestine        

  323   270  Cassidy Phillips, 11       29:06.3    9:23  Springfield B         

  324        Makayla Gough, 11          29:12.3    9:25  Garfield              

  325   271  Sydney Marra, 11           29:16.6    9:27  United                

  326        Zoe Swenson, 10            29:27.7    9:30  Garfield              

  327        Gina DeChellis, 12         29:29.6    9:31  South Range           

  328        Grace Donnelly, 10         29:39.6    9:34  South Range           

  329        Emily Masters, 12          29:42.2    9:35  Garfield              

  330        Carissa White, 11          29:43.3    9:35  Garfield              

  331        Madelyn Scirocco, 9        29:49.6    9:37  Garfield              

  332   272  Chloe Headley, 9           29:56.0    9:39  Py Valley             

  333        Harley Salmen, 9           30:20.0    9:47  United                

  334   273  Ashley Limestoll, 10       30:23.1    9:48  Py Valley             

  335   274  Katie Durkin, 9            30:32.2    9:51  Girard B              

  336        Mary Ellen Hahn, 12        30:43.2    9:55  Garfield              
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  337   275  Katy Hartman, 10           30:58.6   10:00  Py Valley             

  338        Kayla Grant, 10            31:04.8   10:02  Heart. Christian      

  339   276  Becky Stayer, 12           31:33.1   10:11  Field B               

  340        Schuylar South, 11         31:40.2   10:13  Kirtland              

  341        McKenna Monnolly, 10       32:01.0   10:20  Jefferson             

  342        Shelby Miller, 12          32:49.5   10:35  Cardinal              
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  343        Rachel Ward, 10            34:06.8   11:00  Fairview              

  344        Samantha Millison, 12      34:08.0   11:01  South Range           

  345        Rebekah Silver, 9          34:54.7   11:16  Columbiana            

  346        Catherine Aebischer, 9     35:04.6   11:19  Garfield              

  347        Alexis West, 10            35:31.3   11:27  LaBrae                
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